10-16-2003	
Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b> i (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 10255	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5-17-03  Sunil Anaokar  Michele Crispino  Emanuel Paul Crabtree	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: _Polymer Technology Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 7736 Zionsville Rd.
Other16 APR 03, 23 APR 03 Execution Date:	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46268  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional frame(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10,334,043 PCT/US02/41672  Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael C. Bartol	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8234 Northbrook Ct.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46260	FINANCE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Michael C. Bartol	May 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain improvements in:

## Test Strip for Determining Concentration Of Multiple Analytes in a Single Fluid Sample

described and claimed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/334,043 filed on December 30, 2002 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US02/41672 filed on even date therewith.

Whereas, Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 7736 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46268, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications for Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the applications identified above, and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations in part thereof or substitutes therefor, or applications claiming priority therefrom which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the officials of the USPTO and the patent offices of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole purpose of said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the Unites States of America and in any foreign country, and to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Should said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. be unable to secure our signatures on any document necessary to perform the acts described hereinabove, due to our incapacity or any other cause, we hereby irrevocably designate and appoint said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. and each of its duly authorized officers and agents as our agent and attorney-in-fact to perform said acts with the same force and effect as if executed and delivered by us.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts or separate copies, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall comprise a single document. Executed this 16th day of APRIL, 2003. Michele Jeanne Crispino Smanul Boul Cestelie State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_)
SS:
County of \_\_\_\_\_\_) Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Sunil G. Anaokar, Michele Jeanne Crispino and/or Emanuel Paul Crabtree, to me well know, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: County of residence:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, the undersigned inventors, have invented certain improvements in:

## Test Strip for Determining Concentration Of Multiple Analytes in a Single Fluid Sample

described and claimed in a U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/334,043 filed on December 30, 2002 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US02/41672 filed on even date therewith.

Whereas, Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 7736 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46268, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications for Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the applications identified above, and in and to said applications and any divisions or continuations or continuations in part thereof or substitutes therefor, or applications claiming priority therefrom which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the officials of the USPTO and the patent offices of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole purpose of said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the Unites States of America and in any foreign country, and to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Should said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. be unable to secure our signatures on any document necessary to perform the acts described hereinabove, due to our incapacity or any other cause, we hereby irrevocably designate and appoint said Polymer Technology Systems, Inc. and each of its duly authorized officers and agents as our agent and attorney-in-fact to perform said acts with the same force and effect as if executed and delivered by us.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts or separate copies, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall comprise a single document. Executed this 23<sup>RP</sup> day of APRIL , 2003. Sunil G. Anaokar Emanuel Paul Crabtree Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Sunil G. Anaokar, Michele Jeanne Crispino and/or Emanuel Paul Crabtree, to me well know, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: County of residence:

**RECORDED: 05/12/2003**